Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Lajpat Garg, (98	314230616)	
S/o Sh. HarbansLal,	B-13/287, Roman Street, Jaito,	
Distt.Faridkot		Appellan
	Vs	
Registered post:	Public Information Officer, O/o Secretary Vigilance Department, Mini Sectt., Sector 9, Chandigarh	
	hority retary, Vigilance Department, Punjab Sector 68, SAS Nagar	
		Respondent

AC No. 1701 of 2020

Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) None is present on behalf of the appellant

(ii) For the respondent: Sh. Manoj Kumar, Sr. Assistant-cum-APIO (in the

Commission office) 9878853807)

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 27.10.2020.

- 2. Today the appellant is absent. He has sent a letter that he is unable to attend today's hearing and hence he has sought another date.
- 3. The respondent states that the information, as available in their office record has been sent to the appellant.
- 4. On the request of the appellant, the appeal is adjourned on **15.03.2021 at 11.00 AM** through CISCO WEBEX.

(Usage Steps: Install Cisco Webex<click on JOIN MEETING, Write Meeting Number: 919860773)

Sd/-

Dated 11.01.2021

(**Preety Chawla**) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. George Shubh, S/o Sh. Rustam Masih (98 [,]	14100191)	
R/ Begowal, Ward No. 12, Tehsil Bholath		
Distt.Kapurthala - 144621		
		Appellant
	Vs	
Public Information Officer, O/o Rajindra Hospital,Patiala		
First Appellate Authority, O/o Medical Supdt.,Rajindra Hospital, Patiala		
		Respondent

Appeal Case No.2217 of 2020 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) None is present on behalf of the appellant

(ii) For the respondent: Dr. Rajinder Singh, PIO (9815876763)

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 27.10.2020 vide which the respondent was not present.

- 2. Today the appellant is absent.
- 3. The respondent states that the information, as available, in their record has been sent to the appellant through registered post on 07.01.2021.
- 4. Since, the appellant is absent, therefore one more opportunity is given to him to appear before the Commission and state his case.
- 5. To come up on **15.03.2021 at 11.00 AM** through CISCO Webex. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Usage Steps: Install Cisco Webex<click on JOIN MEETING, Write Meeting Number: 919860773)

Dated 11.01.2021

Sd/-(PreetyChawla) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ravinder Singh Gill,		
House No. 986, Near Dev hotel,		
Main Bazar, Distt. Moga	Appellar	Appellant
	Vs	
Public Information Officer,		
O/o Municipal Town Planner,		
Municipal Corporation, Moga		
First Appellate Authority,		
O/o Municipal Corporation,		
Moga	Respondent	

AC.No. 3514 of 2019 Through CISCO WEBEX

Present: (i) None is present on behalf of the appellant

(ii) Sh. Gautam Kumar, Sr. Town Planner (9872788805)

ORDER

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 07.10.2020 vide which Rs. 10,000/- as penalty was imposed on the respondent-PIO.

- 2. Today Sh. Gautam Kumar, Sr. Town Planner states that he has transferred from Moga. He has sought some time to file his reply.
- 3. Some time is granted to him to file his reply. He is directed to file his reply within seven days. Present PIO is also directed to attend the hearing on the next date of hearing.
- 5. To come up on **15.03.2021 at 11.00 AM** through CISCO Webex. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Usage Steps: Install Cisco Webex<click on JOIN MEETING, Write Meeting Number: 919860773)

Sd/-

Dated 11.01.2021

(**Preety Chawla**) State Information Commissioner Punjab

Ph: 0172-2864117, Email: - psic27@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ravi Kumar (9356091575), S/o Sh Dharminder Kumar, House No 107, Near Santpura Gurudwara Sahib Patiala Gate, Sangrur),	Appellant
Public Information Officer, O/o EO, MC, Sangrur	Vs	
First Appellate Authority O/o Deputy Director, Local Bodies, Patiala		Respondent

AC No.2200 of 2020 Through CISCO-Webex

Present: None for the parties

ORDERS

This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 27.10.2020.

- 2. Today neither the Appellant nor the Respondent is present. However, an e-mail has been received from the Appellant stating that due to some reason he shall not be able to attend the hearing today. Copy of the same is taken on record.
- 3. Hence, an opportunity is given to both the parties to appear before the Commission and state their case.
- 4. To come up on **15.03.2021 at 11:00AM** through <u>CISCO WEBEX (Video-conferencing Application)</u>. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

(Usage Steps: Install Cisco Webex<click on JOIN MEETING, Write Meeting Number: 919860773)

Sd/-

Dated: 11.01.2021 (Preety Chawla)

State Information Commissioner Punjab